CHISM STRATEGIES

— ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS —

Minnesota Presidential Survey
October 28 - 30, 2024

N =534

MoE = +/-4.24

Q1 How likely are you to vote in the November
election for President and other offices?

30.2%
57.8%
8.9%
1.7%
1.4%
0.0%

Already voted

Definitely voting

Very likely to vote
Somewhat likely to vote
Not very likely to vote
Will not vote

Q2 In the election for president, which candidate
are/did you vote for?

48.3%
42.9%
0.9%
0.3%
1.0%
1.7%
4.9%

Democrat Kamala Harris

Republican Donald Trump

Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Libertarian Party candidate Chase Oliver
Green Party candidate Jill Stein
Someone else

Unsure

Q3 Inthe election for United States Senate, which
candidate are/did you vote for?

52.2%
35.0%
0.9%
1.5%
10.5%

Democrat Amy Klobuchar
Republican Royce White
Libertarian Rebecca Whiting
Independent Joyce Lacey

Unsure
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Q4 How closely are you following the election?

61.9%
28.8%
6.5%
2.9%

Very closely
Somewhat closely
Not too closely
Not at all

Q5 Do you know where you will be voting?

94.3%
3.5%
2.2%

Yes
No

Unsure

Q6 For statistical purposes only, what is your race?

3.1%
2.0%
84.9%
3.0%
1.4%
1.8%
2.2%
1.6%

Asian

African American or Black
Caucasian or White
Hispanic or Latino

Native American
Multi-racial

Other

Refused

Q7 What is your age?

19.1%
16.3%
16.5%
20.1%
27.4%

0.6%

18 to 34
35t0 44
45t0 54
551to 64
65 or older
Refused
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Q8 Please confirm your gender.

51.1%
47.8%
1.1%

Female
Male
Non-binary

Q9 Please tell us about your education. Please tell
us whether you have:

1.2%
17.2%
221%
17.6%
22.3%
18.9%

0.7%

No high school degree

High school degree or GED

Some college but did not graduate
Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree

Advanced degree

Refused
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Q10 In the 2020 presidential election, which
candidate did you vote for?

46.5%
39.4%
2.7%
7.2%
3.1%
1.1%

Democrat Joe Biden
Republican Donald Trump
A third-party candidate
Did not vote

Do not remember
Refused

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—



Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3

Q1 Voting Likelihood

Already voted| 30.2% 47.5% 18.0% 31.6% 8.0% 13.6% 24.3% 27.8% 6.8% 27.6% 25.3% 24.2% 22.0% 44.9% 19.8%
Definitely voting| 57.8% 18.6% 56.2% 57.9% 86.3% 54.3% 65.0% 57.1% 71.5% 57.5% 64.9% 60.0% 64.7% 47.8% 37.9%

Very likely to vote 8.9% 20.7% 25.7% 7.5% 5.7% 32.1% - 15.1% 21.6% 8.0% 6.6% 11.3% 11.6% 6.6% 42.4%
Somewhat likely to| -, - - 2.0% - - - - - 3.3% 3.1% 2.3% 1.1% - -
vote
Not very likely to vote 1.4% 13.2% - 0.9% - - 10.7% - - 3.6% - 2.3% 0.7% 0.7% -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3

Q2 Presidential Support

Democrat KZ?::: 483%  582%  37.0%  49.9%  541%  40.7%  493%  12.5% - 496%  573%  432%  42.0%  50.8% -
Republican DT‘::;:;' 429%  28.6%  52.8%  42.4%  245%  59.3%  323%  709%  79.0%  385%  341%  454%  542%  411%  60.9%
'“depe"dezzr?:::; T 0.9% - - 1.1% - - - - - 2.1% - 1.6% - 0.9% -
Libertarian Party o o o
candidate Chase Oliver 0.3% . . 0.3% . - - - - - - - 0.7% - 19.8%
Green Party cj:f"sci:ﬁ: 1.0% - 41% 0.9% - - 10.7% - - 0.4% 2.8% 1.8% - 0.7% -
Someone else| 1.7% 13.2% - 1.4% - - 7.7% - - 3.6% 2.1% 2.7% - 0.9% -
Unsure| 4.9% - 6.2% 4.0% 21.4% - - 16.6%  21.0% 5.8% 3.7% 5.3% 3.1% 5.6% 19.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Amy| o) o0, 5999  41.0%  543%  455%  21.7%  49.3%  42.9% 58%  47.7%  587%  47.5%  47.0%  587%  19.8%
Klobuchar
Republican 'ml':;: 35.0%  28.6%  39.5%  34.0%  297%  59.3%  40.0%  32.0%  79.0%  31.3%  29.4%  353%  46.8%  31.5%  60.9%
Libertarian Rebecca o o o o o o
Whiting 0.9% - 6.4% 0.9% - - - - - - 3.6% 1.0% 0.7% - -
Independent J¥CSl 5% s53%  40% 13% ; : : 6.2% : 03%  08%  33%  24%  09% -
acey
Unsure| 10.5% 13.2% 8.1% 9.5% 24.8% 19.0% 10.7% 18.8% 15.3% 20.7% 7.4% 12.9% 3.1% 8.9% 19.3%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian orBlack | or White | orLatino | American racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 1 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 61.9% 71.4% 50.2% 60.1% 74.5% 81.0% 70.8% 75.0% 85.1% 49.1% 58.0% 69.3% 66.8% 64.6% 80.2%
Somewhat closely| 28.8% 21.1% 32.9% 30.8% 11.4% - 29.2% 17.6% 6.8% 34.9% 34.5% 20.6% 29.2% 26.4% -
Not too closely| 6.5% 3.8% 16.9% 6.5% 8.6% 19.0% - - - 12.5% 5.3% 6.2% 2.4% 6.2% -
Notatall| 2.9% 3.8% - 2.7% 5.5% - - 7.5% 8.0% 3.5% 2.3% 3.9% 1.5% 2.7% 19.8%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 372 9 8 310 15 6 7 8 8 74 65 67 84 81 3
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 94.3% 64.8% 89.6% 94.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 86.6% 98.2% 94.9% 96.0% 95.9% 100.0%
No| 3.5% 35.2% 6.2% 3.0% - - - - - 13.4% - 2.8% 1.4% - -
Unsure| 2.2% - 4.2% 2.5% - - - - - - 1.8% 2.3% 2.6% 4.1% -
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0o 54 | 5510 64 older Refused
Base| 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 3.1% 100.0% - - - - - - - 8.1% 0.8% 3.4% 1.2% 2.3% -
African American ol 2.0% . 100.0% . . . . . . 39%  21%  3.0%  04%  1.2% .
Caucasian or White| 84.9% - - 100.0% - - - - - 74.4% 87.2% 78.4% 91.2% 91.5% 19.8%
Hispanic or Latino| 3.0% - - - 100.0% - - - - 8.5% 1.0% 6.3% 0.8% - -
Native American| 1.4% - - - - 100.0% - - - 1.3% 5.8% - 1.0% - -
Multi-racial| 1.8% - - - - - 100.0% - - 1.5% 1.4% 2.2% - 2.6% 37.9%
Other| 2.2% - - - - - - 100.0% - 2.2% 1.7% 3.5% 2.4% 1.6% -
Refused| 1.6% - - - - - - - 100.0% - - 3.1% 3.0% 0.8% 42.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Q7 Age
18t0 34| 19.1% 50.1% 37.3% 16.7% 54.1% 17.9% 16.3% 19.5% - 100.0% - - - - -
35t0 44| 16.3% 4.3% 16.7% 16.7% 5.5% 67.9% 12.4% 12.4% - - 100.0% - - - -
45t0 54 16.5% 18.1% 25.0% 15.2% 34.7% - 19.7% 26.5% 32.4% - - 100.0% - - -
55t0 64| 20.1% 7.5% 4.3% 21.6% 5.7% 14.2% - 21.6% 38.0% - - - 100.0% - -
65 or older 27.4% 20.1% 16.7% 29.5% - - 38.9% 20.0% 13.8% - - - - 100.0% -
Refused| 0.6% - - 0.1% - - 12.6% - 15.9% - - - - - 100.0%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 5510 64 older Refused
Base| 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Q8 Gender
Female| 51.1% 74.4% 43.1% 50.5% 58.2% 19.0% 39.4% 46.4% 80.1% 52.5% 48.2% 47.0% 47.1% 57.9% 23.0%
Male| 47.8% 25.6% 49.4% 49.1% 41.8% 81.0% 36.0% 45.3% 19.9% 46.7% 49.8% 50.6% 52.9% 42.1% 39.1%
Non-binary| 1.1% - 7.5% 0.4% - - 24.5% 8.3% - 0.8% 2.0% 2.4% - - 37.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 18t034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3

Q9c Education

No college| 58.1% 48.8% 59.3% 59.9% 38.9% 91.9% 12.9% 45.8% 54.0% 63.2% 47.6% 53.4% 61.1% 62.7% -
College| 41.2% 51.2% 38.7% 39.8% 61.1% 8.1% 87.1% 54.2% 23.6% 36.1% 52.4% 46.6% 37.9% 36.5% 77.0%

Refused| 0.7% - 2.0% 0.4% - - - - 22.4% 0.8% - b 1.0% 0.8% 23.0%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 1.2% - 12.3% 0.3% 17.2% - 12.9% - - 4.0% - - 1.1% 0.8% -
High school deg'egE°D' 17.2%  137%  102%  19.0% - 32.6% - - - 17.0%  129%  9.0%  19.5%  23.5% -
Some °°"\ff’;rgg:::: 221%  264%  159%  222%  137%  45.7% - 21.6%  38.0%  246%  127%  254%  202%  259% -
Associate's degree| 17.6% 8.7% 20.8% 18.4% 8.0% 13.6% - 24.2% 16.0% 17.5% 22.1% 19.1% 20.2% 12.4% -
Bachelor's degree| 22.3% 34.4% 27.9% 21.9% 32.1% - 18.5% 26.2% 9.5% 23.7% 25.8% 23.9% 22.6% 18.4% -
Advanced degree| 18.9% 16.8% 10.8% 17.8% 29.0% 8.1% 68.6% 28.0% 14.1% 12.4% 26.6% 22.7% 15.3% 18.1% 77.0%
Refused| 0.7% - 2.0% 0.4% - - - - 22.4% 0.8% - - 1.0% 0.8% 23.0%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55to0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 1 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3

Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.5% 71.4% 53.6% 47.1% 49.0% 40.7% 47.6% 12.5% 5.8% 441% 51.7% 42.3% 42.1% 52.0% -

Republican Donald| ;o /o 3.8% 355%  40.5%  19.1%  457%  32.3%  53.5%  79.0%  28.0%  317%  413%  537%  39.9%  60.9%

Trump
A third-party candidate| 2.7% - - 2.8% 5.1% - 12.4% - - 3.8% 4.8% 2.9% 1.8% 1.0% 19.8%
Did not vote| 7.2% 11.7% 10.9% 6.8% 14.1% 13.6% - 9.1% - 19.9% 6.8% 7.0% 1.8% 2.7% -
Do not remember| 3.1% 13.2% - 1.9% 8.0% - 7.7% 24.9% 8.0% 4.2% 1.3% 4.9% 0.7% 4.1% -
Refused| 1.1% - - 1.0% 4.8% - - - 7.3% - 3.7% 1.5% - 0.4% 19.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Ethnicity & Age

Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 55t0 64 older Refused
Base 534 17 11 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Vote History
0of3| 6.4% 7.9% 13.9% 6.2% 5.5% 13.6% 11.9% - - 14.9% 7.5% 5.3% 4.3% 2.0% -
1of3| 10.5% 23.2% 22.6% 9.4% 25.2% 13.6% - 20.5% - 26.4% 10.1% 9.5% 3.8% 5.5% -
20f3| 15.6% 29.0% 13.2% 14.5% 19.6% - 27.9% 14.5% 43.7% 14.4% 15.4% 17.8% 13.7% 17.0% -
30f3| 67.5% 40.0% 50.2% 69.9% 49.7% 72.8% 60.2% 65.0% 56.3% 44.2% 67.0% 67.4% 78.3% 75.6% 100.0%
Q6 Ethnicity Q7 Age
Break % African
Respondents American |Caucasian| Hispanic | Native Multi- 65 or
Total Asian or Black | or White | or Latino | American | racial Other Refused | 181034 | 35t044 | 45t0 54 | 5510 64 older Refused
Base| 534 17 1 453 16 7 10 12 9 102 87 88 107 146 3
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 36.5% 59.2% 45.4% 35.5% 70.9% 33.2% 24.0% 9.1% 29.0% 38.5% 28.9% 39.5% 28.6% 44.1% 19.3%
Republican| 36.9% 22.3% 33.1% 38.3% 8.6% 13.6% 42.7% 43.8% 52.0% 18.8% 42.4% 36.4% 50.6% 36.3% 42.8%
Non-partisan| 26.6% 18.5% 21.5% 26.2% 20.6% 53.2% 33.3% 47.1% 19.0% 42.7% 28.7% 24.1% 20.8% 19.6% 37.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4

Q1 Voting Likelihood

Already voted| 30.2% 34.4% 26.0% 19.5% 26.2% 36.4% -
Definitely voting| 57.8% 54.7% 60.6% 80.5% 59.1% 55.8% 61.5%

Very likely to vote| 8.9% 6.9% 11.1% - 10.6% 59%  38.5%
Somewhat "ke",’;:: 1.7%  23%  1.1% - 24%  0.8% -
Not very likely to vote| 1.4% 1.7% 1.1% - 1.6% 1.1% -
Will not vote - - - - - - -
Break Q8 Gender Q9c Education
reak %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat Kﬂ:::'l: 48.3% 56.3% 40.8% -  391% 62.1% -
Republican DT‘::::‘; 42.9% 36.3% 49.4% 70.3% 50.8% 31.3% 68.5%
Independent Robert F. o o
Kennedy Jr. 0.9% 1.8% - - 1.6% - -
Libertarian Party 0.3% ) 0.5% ) ) 0.6% )

candidate Chase Oliver

GreenParty candidate| 4 4o, 05% 09% 207% 09% 12% -

Jill Stein
Someone else| 1.7% 1.3% 2.2% - 2.3% 0.9% -
Unsure| 4.9% 3.8% 6.1% - 5.3% 3.8% 31.5%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q3 Senate Support
Democrat Amy o o o o o o o
Klobuchar 52.2% 582% 46.2% 29.7% 44.8% 63.2% 13.1%
Republican Royce o o o o o o o
.| 35.0% 30.2% 39.3% 70.3% 39.8% 27.7% 62.9%
White
Libertarian Rebecca o o o o o
Whiting 0.9% 0.5% 1.4% - 0.5% 1.5% -
Independent Joyce o o o o o o
Lacey 1.5% 0.8% 2.2% - 1.9% 0.9% 57%
Unsure| 10.5% 10.3% 10.9% - 13.0% 6.8% 18.3%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 61.9% 61.9% 61.9% 56.8% 56.7% 69.1% 61.2%
Somewhat closely| 28.8% 28.1% 29.2% 43.2% 30.7% 26.2% 20.5%
Not too closely| 6.5% 6.1% 7.0% - 8.8% 3.2% -
Notatall| 2.9% 3.8% 1.9% - 3.7% 1.4% 18.3%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 372 179 188 5 229 140 4
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 94.3% 952% 93.4% 100.0% 92.6% 97.0% 100.0%
No| 3.5%  4.0% 3.0% - 5.3% 0.6% -
Unsure| 2.2% 0.8% 3.6% - 2.1% 2.4% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian| 31% 4.5% 1.7% - 2.6% 3.9% -
African American or o o o o o o o
Black 2.0% 1.7% 21% 13.6% 2.0% 1.9% 5.7%
Caucasian or White| 84.9% 84.0% 87.2% 29.7% 87.5% 81.9% 43.1%
Hispanic or Latino| 3.0% 3.4% 2.6% - 2.0% 4.4% -
Native American| 1.4% 0.5% 2.4% - 2.2% 0.3% -
Multi-racial| 1.8% 1.4% 1.4%  40.2% 0.4% 3.8% -
Other| 2.2% 2.0% 21%  16.6% 1.7% 2.9% -
Refused| 1.6% 2.5% 0.7% - 1.5% 0.9%  51.2%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q7 Age
18t0 34| 19.1% 19.6% 18.7% 13.6% 20.8% 16.7% 20.5%
35t044| 16.3% 154% 17.0% 29.7% 13.4% 20.7% -
45t0 54 16.5% 152% 17.5% 36.1% 152% 18.7% -
55t064| 20.1% 18.5% 22.3% - 21.1% 18.5% 28.3%
65orolder| 27.4% 31.0% 24.1% - 29.6% 24.3% 31.5%
Refused| 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 20.7% - 11%  19.7%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q8 Gender
Female| 51.1% 100.0% - - 48.6% 54.5% 60.7%
Male| 47.8% - 100.0% - 50.6% 44.0% 39.3%
Non-binary| 1.1% - - 100.0% 0.8% 1.5% -

Minnesota Survey | Page:11

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—



Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Break % Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q9c Education
No college| 58.1% 55.3% 61.5% 43.2% 100.0% - -
College| 41.2% 439% 37.9% 56.8% - 100.0% -
Refused| 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% - - - 100.0%
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 1.2% - 2.2% 13.6% 2.1% - -
Highschooldegree o\ 172% 163% 17.9% 297% 296% - :
Some °°r"ff’;rgg:::: 221% 20.8% 241% - 381% - -
Associate's degree| 17.6% 18.2% 17.3% - 30.2% - -
Bachelor's degree| 22.3% 24.5% 20.0% 16.6% - 54.1% -
Advanced degree| 18.9% 19.4% 17.9% 40.2% - 45.9% -
Refused| 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% - - - 100.0%
Break % Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.5% 549% 38.3% 13.6% 37.7% 59.5% 13.1%
Republican DT‘::;:;' 39.4% 352% 439% 40.2% 46.4% 29.0% 68.5%
A third-party candidate| 2.7% 1.6% 4.0% - 1.8% 4.1% -
Did not vote| 7.2% 4.0% 10.0% 29.7% 9.3% 4.3% -
Do not remember| 3.1% 3.6% 2.2% 16.6%  4.0% 1.5% 18.3%
Refused| 1.1% 0.6% 1.6% - 0.7% 1.6% -

Minnesota Survey | Page:12

CHISM STRATEGIES

== ADVOCACY & ELECTIONS =—



Weighted Crosstabs by Gender & Education

Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Vote History
0of3| 6.4% 4.8% 77% 19.5%  7.0% 5.6% -
1of3| 10.5% 10.7% 10.2% 13.6% 153% 4.0% -
20f3| 15.6% 16.5% 14.6% 16.6% 14.8% 16.4% 33.6%
30f3| 67.5% 68.0% 67.5% 50.3% 63.0% 74.0% 66.4%
Q8 Gender Q9c Education
Break %
Respondents Non- No
Total | Female| Male | binary | college | College |Refused
Base| 534 273 255 6 310 220 4
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 36.5% 41.9% 31.6% - 34.4% 39.9% 13.1%
Republican| 36.9% 30.6% 43.2% 49.7% 33.9% 40.2% 86.9%
Non-partisan| 26.6% 27.5% 25.1% 50.3% 31.7% 19.9% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi iepend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted 30.2% 38.4% 24.5% - 47.1% - 10.8% 17.4% 36.8% 26.3% 6.1% - 16.9% 33.5% 26.1% 21.7% 19.2% - - -
Definitely voting 57.8% 54.6% 61.5% 71.3% 52.9% 52.1% 34.1% 64.5% 53.2% 60.2% 81.4% 82.2% 67.3% 56.8% 59.9% 59.3% 54.3% 84.9% 43.6% 57.0%
Very likely to vote 8.9% 6.1% 10.2% - - 18.2% 38.8% 13.3% 8.5% 9.1% - 17.8% 9.0% 9.1% 7.8% 10.6% 9.8% 12.4% 11.8% 27.0%
Somewhat "ke",’;:z 1.7% 0.6% 2.8% - - - - 4.8% 1.0% 2.8% - - 2.2% - 4.4% - 16.7% 1.9% 16.1% 7.3%
Not very likely to vote 1.4% 0.3% 1.0% 28.7% - 29.7% 16.3% - 0.5% 1.6% 12.5% - 4.5% 0.5% 1.9% 8.4% - 0.9% 28.4% 8.7%
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi Independ. Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi Reb Independ Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trum, Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whitin: Joyce Lace! Unsure | Very closel closel closel Not at all Yes No Unsure
P y Y g Y Y ry y ly y
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 )
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat KZ’:::: 48.3% 100.0% - - - - - - 86.8% 0.8% 34.2% 38.9% 17.7% 54.2% 44.3% 27.6% 6.5% 44.0% 15.9% 26.1%
Republican ')T?:::: 42.9% - 100.0% - - - - - 8.7% 96.5% 38.3% 24.6% 37.3% 40.9% 45.0% 47.3% 56.4% 46.3% 48.6% 45.4%
'"dependezte::::;t JFr' 0.9% - - 100.0% - - - - 0.5% - - 17.4% 3.7% - 0.9% 4.0% 13.7% 0.8% 16.1% -
candi d"a';eg:;f:(;?;’; 0.3% - - - 100.0% - - - 0.2% - 14.9% - - - 0.5% - 42% 0.2% - -
Green Party °j:}f"s°:::: 1.0% - - - - 100.0% - - 11% 0.4% 12.5% - 1.8% 0.6% 2.2% - - 1.3% 7.7% -
Someone else 1.7% - - - - - 100.0% - 0.9% 1.0% - - 8.9% 1.7% - 10.4% - 1.9% 11.6% -
Unsure 4.9% - - - - - - 100.0% 1.7% 1.3% - 19.1% 30.6% 2.6% 71% 10.7% 19.3% 5.5% - 28.4%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi depend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q3 Senate Support
De"“’Kf;:‘u’c"';’; 52.2% 93.7% 10.6% 28.7% 47.1% 57.9% 26.0% 18.7% 100.0% - - - - 56.6% 50.3% 32.5% 19.8% 49.1% 16.9% 17.4%
Republican %‘v)r‘::: 35.0% 0.6% 78.6% - - 12.4% 20.4% 9.6% - 100.0% - - - 36.3% 31.8% 31.4% 47.2% 36.3% 44.6% 54.2%
Libertarian Rv"v?‘ft?ﬁ; 0.9% 0.6% 0.8% - 52.9% 10.9% - - - - 100.0% - - 0.7% 11% 2.0% - 1.2% - -
Independent Joyce o o o o o, o o, o, o o,
Lacey 1.5% 1.2% 0.8% 28.3% - - - 5.8% - - - 100.0% - 1.6% 1.7% - - 2.0% 6.7% -
Unsure 10.5% 3.8% 9.1% 43.0% - 18.8% 53.7% 66.0% - - - - 100.0% 4.8% 15.1% 34.1% 33.0% 11.4% 31.8% 28.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi Independ Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely 61.9% 69.5% 58.9% - - 37.6% 61.2% 32.4% 67.1% 64.1% 50.8% 67.5% 28.5% 100.0% - - - 61.3% 15.9% 29.5%
Somewhat closely 28.8% 26.4% 30.2% 28.3% 52.9% 62.4% - 42.1% 27.8% 26.2% 34.8% 32.5% 41.4% - 100.0% - - 29.6% 56.4% 30.0%
Not too closely 6.5% 3.7% 7.1% 28.7% - - 38.8% 14.2% 4.0% 5.8% 14.4% - 21.1% - - 100.0% - 6.2% 11.6% 40.5%
Not at all 2.9% 0.4% 3.7% 43.0% 47.1% - - 11.3% 1.1% 3.9% - - 9.0% - - - 100.0% 2.9% 16.1% -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi Independ. Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 372 159 173 5 1 5 8 21 176 138 4 8 47 220 114 27 12 351 13 8
Q5 Voting Location
Yes 94.3% 97.4% 94.2% 57.0% 100.0% 81.8% 81.8% 89.2% 97.9% 92.6% 100.0% 88.9% 86.2% 98.0% 91.4% 82.0% 83.0% 100.0% - -
No 3.5% 1.3% 3.6% 43.0% - 18.2% 18.2% - 1.2% 4.2% - 11.1% 8.8% 0.9% 6.4% 5.6% 17.0% - 100.0% -
Unsure 2.2% 1.3% 2.1% - - - - 10.8% 0.8% 3.2% - - 5.0% 1.1% 2.2% 12.4% - - - 100.0%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi Independ Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi k depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian 3.1% 3.7% 2.1% - - - 23.7% - 3.1% 2.5% - 11.1% 3.9% 3.6% 2.3% 1.8% 4.1% 1.6% 23.6% -
African Ame"cgl';;: 2.0% 1.5% 2.5% - - 7.9% - 2.5% 1.6% 2.3% 14.4% 6.6% 1.6% 1.6% 23% 5.2% - 2.1% 4.0% 43%
Caucasian or White 84.9% 87.8% 83.9% 100.0% 100.0% 73.3% 68.3% 69.9% 88.4% 82.6% 85.6% 73.1% 76.8% 82.4% 90.7% 84.9% 79.9% 83.5% 72.4% 95.7%
Hispanic or Latino 3.0% 3.4% 1.7% - - - - 13.2% 2.6% 2.5% - - 7.1% 3.6% 1.2% 4.0% 5.7% 4.2% - -
Native American 1.4% 1.2% 1.9% - - - - - 0.6% 2.4% - - 2.5% 1.8% - 4.1% - 1.8% - -
Multi-racial 1.8% 1.8% 1.4% - - 18.8% 8.0% - 1.7% 2.1% - - 1.8% 2.1% 1.8% - - 2.1% - -
Other 2.2% 0.6% 3.6% - - - - 7.5% 1.8% 2.0% - 9.3% 4.0% 2.7% 1.3% - 5.8% 2.4% - -
Refused 1.6% - 2.9% - - - - 6.9% 0.2% 3.6% - - 2.3% 2.2% 0.4% - 4.5% 2.3% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi depend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q7 Age
18t0 34 19.1% 19.6% 17.1% 43.0% - 7.9% 39.9% 22.8% 17.5% 17.1% - 4.0% 37.7% 15.1% 23.2% 36.9% 23.6% 18.2% 76.4% -
35t0 44 16.3% 19.3% 13.0% - - 44.2% 19.8% 12.4% 18.3% 13.7% 66.5% 9.3% 11.6% 15.3% 19.5% 13.3% 13.2% 18.1% - 14.0%
45to 54 16.5% 14.8% 17.5% 28.7% - 29.1% 26.0% 17.9% 15.0% 16.7% 18.6% 36.5% 20.3% 18.5% 11.8% 15.9% 22.4% 18.1% 14.5% 18.9%
55t0 64 20.1% 17.5% 25.4% - 52.9% - - 13.0% 18.1% 26.9% 14.9% 32.9% 6.0% 21.7% 20.4% 7.6% 10.9% 22.9% 9.2% 26.1%
65 or older 27.4% 28.8% 26.2% 28.3% - 18.8% 14.4% 31.4% 30.8% 24.7% - 17.4% 23.3% 28.6% 25.2% 26.3% 25.7% 22.0% - 40.9%
Refused 0.6% - 0.9% - 47.1% - - 2.4% 0.2% 1.0% - - 1.1% 0.8% - - 4.2% 0.7% - -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi Independ. Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q8 Gender
Female 51.1% 59.6% 43.2% 100.0% - 26.7% 38.8% 39.9% 57.0% 44.1% 26.0% 28.5% 50.3% 51.2% 49.9% 48.5% 67.9% 48.6% 55.9% 16.8%
Male 47.8% 40.4% 55.0% - 100.0% 41.6% 61.2% 60.1% 42.3% 53.7% 74.0% 71.5% 49.7% 47.8% 48.5% 51.5% 32.1% 50.1% 44.1% 83.2%
Non-binary|  1.1% - 1.8% - - 31.8% - - 0.6% 2.2% - - - 1.0% 1.7% - - 1.3% - -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi iepend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi k depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q9c¢ Education
No college 58.1% 47.0% 68.8% 100.0% - 50.0% 78.2% 63.3% 49.9% 66.1% 32.2% 73.1% 72.1% 53.3% 62.0% 79.4% 75.8% 60.3% 93.3% 59.2%
College 41.2% 53.0% 30.1% - 100.0% 50.0% 21.8% 32.2% 49.9% 32.6% 67.8% 24.3% 26.7% 46.0% 37.5% 20.6% 19.7% 38.7% 6.7% 40.8%
Refused 0.7% - 1.1% - - - - 4.5% 0.2% 1.3% - 2.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.5% - 4.5% 1.1% - -
Q9 Education
No high school degree 1.2% 0.5% 1.7% - - - - 5.3% 0.4% 1.8% - - 3.4% 0.8% 1.7% 4.0% - 1.7% 4.0% -
High school degregé’[; 17.2% 12.9% 21.0% 43.0% - 31.8% - 25.3% 13.2% 21.0% 8.3% 15.1% 25.5% 13.1% 18.6% 40.2% 40.2% 16.1% 16.1% 351%
Some college but did |, |, 19.4% 24.0% 57.0% - 18.2% 49.6% 18.9% 20.2% 22.6% 23.9% 452% 26.9% 22.7% 21.9% 23.2% 9.8% 22.4% 45.4% 24.1%
not graduate
Associate's degree 17.6% 14.3% 22.1% - - - 28.6% 13.8% 16.1% 20.7% - 12.7% 16.3% 16.7% 19.8% 12.0% 25.7% 20.1% 27.7% -
Bachelor's degree 22.3% 27.8% 17.9% - 52.9% 26.7% 13.8% 10.5% 25.5% 19.4% 35.3% 15.0% 15.6% 24.8% 20.8% 12.2% 5.7% 21.7% 6.7% 23.4%
Advanced degree 18.9% 25.2% 12.1% - 47.1% 23.3% 8.0% 21.7% 24.4% 13.2% 32.5% 9.3% 11.1% 21.3% 16.7% 8.4% 14.0% 16.9% - 17.4%
Refused 0.7% - 1.1% - - - - 4.5% 0.2% 1.3% - 2.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.5% - 4.5% 1.1% - -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Presidential Support, Senate Support, Election Engagement, Voting Location

Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi iepend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden|  46.5% 90.3% 0.6% 28.7% - 26.7% 52.3% 25.5% 81.8% 1.3% - 30.1% 28.1% 52.8% 38.9% 37.7% 6.5% 42.7% 27.5% 24.8%
Republican DT‘::::: 39.4% 1.9% 87.3% 71.3% - 12.4% - 46% 9.1% 86.8% 14.4% 69.9% 29.9% 37.9% 43.0% 30.5% 55.2% 43.8% 32.3% 45.4%
A third-party candidate 2.7% 2.2% 1.8% - 100.0% 10.9% 28.9% - 2.2% 0.8% 61.7% - 7.1% 2.0% 1.9% 12.7% 4.2% 3.6% - -
Did not vote 7.2% 4.5% 8.4% - - 50.0% - 18.2% 5.9% 8.4% - - 10.9% 4.2% 11.0% 15.1% 14.9% 6.3% 23.3% 13.0%
Do not remember 3.1% 1.1% 1.4% - - - 18.8% 33.8% 1.0% 2.6% - - 15.8% 1.4% 4.8% 4.0% 19.3% 2.1% 16.9% 16.8%
Refused 1.1% - 0.5% - - - - 17.9% - - 23.9% - 8.3% 1.6% 0.4% - - 1.5% - -
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi iepend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi b depend: Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Vote History
0of3 6.4% 4.9% 8.0% - - - - 11.5% 5.3% 9.1% - - 4.1% 5.6% 6.7% 12.7% 5.7% 5.7% 20.8% -
1of3| 10.5% 4.9% 12.8% 71.3% - 26.2% 39.9% 21.3% 5.2% 10.8% 23.9% 21.4% 33.4% 8.2% 14.1% 11.1% 22.9% 9.7% 55.6% 18.2%
20f3| 15.6% 14.2% 18.1% - - 10.9% 23.1% 9.6% 13.5% 19.2% 61.2% 9.3% 10.8% 13.0% 20.5% 22.1% 6.5% 19.0% 16.9% 24.8%
30f3 67.5% 76.0% 61.2% 28.7% 100.0% 62.9% 37.0% 57.6% 76.0% 61.0% 14.9% 69.4% 51.6% 73.2% 58.7% 54.1% 64.9% 65.5% 6.7% 57.0%
Q2 Presidential Support Q3 Senate Support Q4 Election Engagement Q5 Voting Location
Break % Libertarian
Respondents D publi iepend Party Green Party Democrat Libertarian
Kamala Donald Robert F. did did Amy publi Reb Independ Somewhat Not too
Total Harris Trump Kennedy Jr. |Chase Oliver| Jill Stein else Unsure Klobuchar [Royce White| Whiting [Joyce Lacey| Unsure |[Veryclosely| closely closely Not at all Yes No Unsure
Base 534 258 229 5 1 5 9 26 279 187 5 8 56 330 154 35 15 351 13 8
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat 36.5% 48.0% 23.8% 71.7% 52.9% 18.8% 48.3% 27.5% 46.4% 23.3% 47.4% - 35.7% 37.9% 34.4% 28.2% 46.8% 34.2% 29.4% 7.3%
Republican|  36.9% 29.1% 47.0% - 47.1% 18.8% 36.6% 34.8% 30.0% 46.2% 32.2% 78.6% 34.5% 35.9% 40.1% 34.6% 29.4% 36.8% 29.9% 61.9%
Non-partisan|  26.6% 22.8% 29.3% 28.3% - 62.4% 15.1% 37.7% 23.6% 30.5% 20.4% 21.4% 29.8% 26.1% 25.5% 37.2% 23.8% 29.0% 40.7% 30.8%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 a7 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q1 Voting Likelihood
Already voted| 30.2% 100.0% - - - - - 32.7% 23.5% 14.3% 34.7% 37.4% 23.0% 12.6% 31.9% 33.5% 10.3%
Definitely voting| 57.8% - 100.0% - - - - 67.3% 52.9% 66.7% 55.6% 52.7% 63.3% 73.7% 52.8% 53.3% 79.0%
Very likely to vote 8.9% - - 100.0% - - - - 14.7% 10.7% 8.4% 7.8% 11.1% 9.6% 6.7% - 10.7%
Somewhat "ke:,‘g:: 1.7% - - - 100.0% - - - 6.2% 4.1% 0.6% 0.5% 2.6% - 6.8% - -
Not very likely to vote 1.4% - - - - 100.0% - - 2.7% 4.2% 0.7% 1.6% - 41% 1.9% 13.2% -
Will not vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q2 Presidential Support
Democrat K:;:rar'; 48.3%  614%  456%  334%  17.2% 9.6% - 371%  227%  439%  543%  93.7% 2.3% 39.5%  302%  17.0% -
Republican [}‘::;'g 42.9%  348%  457%  49.6%  69.3%  29.4% - 541%  522%  49.8%  38.9% 0.5% 951%  28.8%  502%  192%  197%
'"depe“dezfe::::: Tl oow - 1.1% - - 18.8% - - 6.2% - 0.4% 0.6% 1.6% - - - -
condidars oarian Party| .39 0.4% 0.2% - - - - - - - 0.4% - - 9.2% - - -
Green Party °j:’“d'8“:2:: 1.0% - 0.9% 2.1% - 21.9% - - 2.6% 0.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.3% 41% 7.2% - -
Someone else 1.7% 0.6% 1.0% 7.6% - 20.2% - - 6.6% 2.6% 0.9% 1.9% - 18.3% - 10.5% -
Unsure 4.9% 2.8% 5.4% 7.3% 13.5% - - 8.8% 9.9% 3.0% 4.2% 2.7% 0.6% - 12.4% 53.3% 80.3%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 a7 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q3 Senate Support
Dem:’(‘l’;f)tu‘z‘;g‘: 52.2%  635%  48.0%  502%  30.0%  18.8% - 433%  257%  453%  587%  917%  120%  422%  430%  16.9% -
Republican "mﬁ: 35.0%  30.5%  36.4%  36.1%  56.5%  39.0% - 49.9%  359%  43.0%  31.6% 1.0% 771%  103%  411%  29.6% -
Libertarian R&ﬁ?ﬁ; 0.9% 0.2% 1.3% - - 8.1% - - 2.0% 3.5% 0.2% - 0.3% 20.2% - - 19.7%
Independent i‘;‘é:; 1.5% - 2.1% 3.0% - - - - 3.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.0% 2.6% - - - -
Unsure| 10.5% 5.9% 12.2% 10.7% 13.5% 34.1% - 6.8% 33.4% 7.3% 8.0% 6.3% 8.0% 27.2% 15.9% 53.5% 80.3%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 a7 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q4 Election
Engagement
Very closely| 61.9% 68.7% 60.8% 63.9% - 21.9% - 54.0% 48.3% 51.7% 67.1% 70.3% 59.5% 45.8% 36.3% 28.9% 89.7%
Somewhat closely| 28.8% 24.9% 29.8% 25.2% 72.6% 39.0% - 30.5% 38.6% 37.9% 25.0% 24.1% 31.5% 19.6% 44.1% 44.9% 10.3%
Not too closely 6.5% 4.7% 6.6% 7.7% - 39.0% - 12.9% 6.9% 9.2% 5.2% 5.2% 5.0% 30.2% 13.7% 8.3% -
Not at all 2.9% 1.8% 2.7% 3.2% 27.4% - - 2.6% 6.2% 1.2% 2.7% 0.4% 4.0% 4.4% 5.9% 17.8% -
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 372 - 308 47 9 7 - 23 43 71 236 156 162 13 26 1 5
Q5 Voting Location
Yes| 94.3% - 96.7% 92.1% 71.0% 40.7% - 88.2% 79.7% 94.1% 97.7% 96.4% 95.1% 100.0% 84.3% 67.6% 100.0%
No 3.5% - 1.8% 3.2% 22.6% 49.7% - 11.8% 16.8% 3.1% 0.4% 2.3% 2.6% - 11.6% 19.9% -
Unsure 2.2% - 1.5% 4.7% 6.5% 9.6% - - 3.5% 2.9% 2.0% 1.3% 2.3% - 41% 12.5% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 a7 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q6 Ethnicity
Asian 3.1% 4.9% 1.0% 7.3% - 29.4% - 3.8% 6.8% 5.8% 1.8% 4.8% 0.3% - 5.0% 13.2% -
African Ame”";l';g; 2.0% 1.2% 1.9% 5.8% - - - 4.4% 4.3% 1.7% 1.5% 2.3% 1.8% - 3.0% - -
Caucasian or White| 84.9% 88.7% 85.1% 72.3% 100.0% 56.7% - 82.8% 75.6% 79.0% 87.9% 85.9% 87.2% 86.1% 80.6% 52.6% 76.1%
Hispanic or Latino 3.0% 0.8% 4.5% 1.9% - - - 2.6% 7.2% 3.8% 2.2% 3.2% 1.5% 5.7% 5.9% 7.8% 13.2%
Native American 1.4% 0.6% 1.3% 5.1% - - - 3.0% 1.8% - 1.5% 1.2% 1.6% - 2.7% - -
Multi-racial|  1.8% 1.4% 2.0% - - 13.9% - 3.4% - 3.2% 1.6% 1.8% 1.5% 8.2% - 4.5% -
Other| 2.2% 2.0% 2.2% 3.8% - - - - 4.3% 2.0% 2.1% 0.6% 3.0% - 2.8% 17.7% -
Refused| 1.6% 0.4% 2.0% 3.9% - - - - - 4.5% 1.3% 0.2% 3.2% - - 4.2% 10.7%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20f3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q7 Age
18t034| 19.1% 17.4% 19.0% 17.3% 36.1% 49.7% - 44.9% 48.0% 17.6% 12.5% 18.1% 13.6% 26.3% 53.2% 25.9% -
35to 44| 16.3% 13.7% 18.3% 12.1% 29.5% - - 19.4% 15.6% 16.1% 16.2% 18.1% 13.1% 28.8% 15.4% 6.9% 55.7%
45to 54| 16.5% 13.2% 17.1% 21.1% 21.5% 26.9% - 13.6% 14.9% 18.8% 16.5% 15.0% 17.3% 17.8% 16.1% 26.2% 23.5%
55t0 64| 20.1% 14.6% 22.5% 26.3% 12.9% 9.6% - 13.4% 7.2% 17.6% 23.3% 18.2% 27.4% 13.1% 5.0% 4.3% -
65 or older| 27.4% 40.7% 22.7% 20.3% - 13.9% - 8.7% 14.2% 29.8% 30.6% 30.6% 27.7% 9.7% 10.3% 36.6% 10.1%
Refused 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 2.9% - - - - - - 0.9% - 0.9% 4.4% - - 10.7%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q8 Gender
Female| 51.1% 58.1% 48.4% 39.9% 68.4% 62.1% - 38.9% 52.1% 54.1% 51.4% 60.3% 45.7% 30.0% 28.8% 59.8% 29.6%
Male| 47.8% 41.2% 50.1% 60.1% 31.6% 37.9% - 57.8% 46.5% 44.8% 47.8% 39.4% 53.2% 70.0% 66.7% 34.2% 70.4%
Non-binary 1.1% 0.7% 1.5% - - - - 3.4% 1.4% 1.2% 0.8% 0.3% 1.1% - 4.6% 5.9% -
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Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely [ likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q9c Education
No college| 58.1% 50.4% 59.4% 69.7% 80.0% 68.5% - 63.5% 84.4% 55.2% 54.2% 47.1% 68.5% 38.4% 75.0% 75.8% 39.3%
College| 41.2% 49.6% 39.8% 27.3% 20.0% 31.5% - 36.5% 15.6% 43.3% 45.2% 52.7% 30.3% 61.6% 25.0% 20.0% 60.7%
Refused 0.7% - 0.7% 3.0% - - - - - 1.5% 0.7% 0.2% 1.2% - - 4.2% -
Q9 Education
No high school degree| 1.2% - 1.9% 1.1% - - - - 7.3% - 0.7% 0.8% 1.2% - 5.0% - -
High school degregE"[; 17.2%  186%  17.1%  104%  451% - - 320%  20.8%  13.0%  162%  122%  21.9% - 37.0% 8.3% -
Some college but did o o o o o o o o o 9 o o 9 o 9
not graduate 22.1% 19.6% 21.5% 35.0% - 48.2% - 25.2% 29.2% 28.0% 19.4% 19.1% 23.9% 19.9% 19.8% 45.7% 39.3%
Associate's degree| 17.6% 12.2% 18.9% 23.1% 34.9% 20.2% - 6.4% 27.1% 14.2% 17.9% 15.0% 21.4% 18.5% 13.3% 21.7% -
Bachelor's degree| 22.3% 24.7% 23.1% 11.4% 6.5% 23.5% - 18.9% 11.6% 21.1% 24.5% 28.4% 17.5% 18.3% 20.8% 5.9% -
Advanced degree| 18.9% 24.9% 16.7% 15.9% 13.5% 8.1% - 17.6% 4.0% 22.2% 20.6% 24.3% 12.8% 43.3% 4.2% 14.1% 60.7%
Refused 0.7% - 0.7% 3.0% - - - - - 1.5% 0.7% 0.2% 1.2% - - 4.2% -
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of 3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Q10 2020 Vote
Democrat Joe Biden| 46.5% 57.6% 42.5% 40.8% 13.5% 52.9% - 18.6% 23.0% 39.9% 54.4% 100.0% - - - - -
Republican DT‘:::;' 39.4%  299%  432%  49.6%  58.6% - - 28.0%  450%  442%  38.5% - 100.0% - - - -
A third-party candidate| 2.7% 1.1% 3.5% 3.0% - 8.1% - 2.0% - 7.6% 2.1% - - 100.0% - - -
Did not vote 7.2% 7.6% 6.5% 5.4% 27.9% 9.6% - 51.4% 20.0% 2.7% 2.0% - - - 100.0% - -
Do not remember 3.1% 3.4% 2.8% - - 29.4% - - 7.9% 4.7% 2.3% - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 1.1% 0.4% 1.5% 1.3% - - - - 4.1% 0.9% 0.8% - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Vote Likelihood, Vote History, 2020 Vote

Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30f3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Vote History
0of 3 6.4% 6.9% 7.4% - - - - 100.0% - - - 2.5% 4.5% 4.7% 45.6% - -
1of3| 10.5% 8.2% 9.6% 17.4% 37.7% 20.2% - - 100.0% - - 5.2% 12.0% - 29.4% 26.9% 39.3%
20f3| 15.6% 7.4% 18.0% 18.8% 37.2% 47.1% - - - 100.0% - 13.3% 17.5% 43.4% 6.0% 23.6% 13.2%
30f3| 67.5% 77.6% 65.0% 63.8% 25.2% 32.7% - - - - 100.0% 78.9% 66.0% 51.9% 19.0% 49.4% 47.5%
Q1 Voting Likelihood Vote History Q10 2020 Vote
Break % Somewhat | Not very Republican| A third-
Respondents Already | Definitely | Very likely | likelyto | likelyto | Will not Democrat | Donald party Did not Do not
Total voted voting to vote vote vote vote 0of3 10f3 20of3 30of3 Joe Biden | Trump | candidate vote remember | Refused
Base 534 161 309 47 9 7 - 34 56 83 361 248 210 15 38 16 6
Modeled Partisanship
Democrat| 36.5% 43.7% 34.5% 31.5% 15.1% 26.9% - 39.1% 38.9% 29.8% 37.5% 49.7% 22.8% 28.4% 33.0% 34.9% 21.0%
Republican| 36.9% 36.2% 37.3% 35.3% 36.5% 43.7% - 37.2% 30.5% 38.4% 37.5% 28.2% 47.2% 31.1% 35.3% 43.6% 36.0%
Non-partisan| 26.6% 20.1% 28.3% 33.2% 48.4% 29.4% - 23.7% 30.6% 31.8% 25.0% 22.1% 30.0% 40.5% 31.7% 21.6% 43.0%
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